# 503256116 04/08/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3302734

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	ί σατα			
		Name	Execution Date	
INTELLISIST, INC.			04/07/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name: CAAS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC				
Street Address:	701 PIKE STREET			
Internal Address:	SUITE 1560			
City:	SEATTLE			
2				
State/Country:	WASHI	NGTON		
•	WASHI 98101	NGTON		
State/Country:	98101	NGTON		
State/Country: Postal Code:	98101	NGTON		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE	98101 RS Total: 4			
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Ty	98101 RS Total: 4 pe	Number		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Ty Patent Number:	98101 SRS Total: 4 pe	<b>Number</b> 7996230		

Correspondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLPAddress Line 1:1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 4900Address Line 4:SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	77483-0012	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER SHER	
SIGNATURE:	/ps/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2015	
Total Attachments: 1		

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=SpokenCAASLLCAssignments#page1.tif

source = Spoken CAASLLCAs signments # page 2.tif

source=SpokenCAASLLCAssignments#page3.tif source=SpokenCAASLLCAssignments#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035363 FRAME: 0015

#### ASSIGNMENT

Intellisist, Inc., having its principal place of business at One Convention Place, 701 Pike Street, Suite 1560, Seattle, WA, 98101 (the "Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the Letters Patent listed in *Schedule A*; and

CAAS Technologies, LLC, a limited liability company organized under and pursuant to the laws of Nevada, having its principal place of business at One Convention Place, 701 Pike Street, Suite 1560, Seattle, WA, 98101 (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the right, title and interest in, to and under said Letters Patent and the inventions covered thereby;

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent listed on *Schedule A*, the same to be held and enjoyed by the same Assignee, for own use and enjoyment of successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries listed on the attached *Schedule A* are granted or reissued or reexamined as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of Letters Patent listed on *Schedule A*, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

0258288001US2

### PATENT REEL: 035363 FRAME: 0016

1

# SCHEDULE A

Patent Number	Issue Date	Inventor	Title	Ctry
7,996,230	August 9, 2011	G. Kevin Doren	Selective Security Masking Within Recorded Speech	US
8,433,915	April 30, 2013	G. Kevin Doren	Selective Security Masking Within Recorded Speech	US
8,731,938	May 20, 2014	G. Kevin Doren	Computer-Implemented System and Method for Identifying and Masking Special Information Within Recorded Speech	US
8,577,684	November 5, 2013	Howard M. Lee, Steven Lutz, Gilad Odinak	Selective Security Masking Within Recorded Speech Utilizing Speech Recognition Techniques	US

77483-0012

2

For Intellisist, Inc. Date: $4 - 7 - 15$ Signature	Authorfzed Signer
	Howard CEE Authorized Signer – Printed Name
	(EO
-	Authorized Signer – Title
United States of America ) State of) ss.: County of	
On this <u>the day of <u>the same</u> day of <u>the same</u>.</u>	, to me known to be the individual ent, and acknowledged execution

Notary Public

Notary Public State of Washington John M Hall Commission Expires 05-05-18

77483-0012

3

# For CAAS Technologies, LLC

Date: <u>-7-2015</u> Signature	Authorized Signer
	Authorized Signer - Printed Name
	<u>Cテの</u> Authorized Signer – Title
United States of America ) State of <u>construction</u> ) ss.: County of <u>Kinger</u>	
On this <u>the day of</u> <u>the day o</u>	, <u>acs</u> , before me , to me known to be the individual ment, and acknowledged execution
	Notary Public

77483-0012